
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   San Diego State Univ 305  310       615  +39 

T2  2   Long Beach State 312  306       618  +42 
T2  3   Portland State Univ. 312  315       627  +51 
4  4   Gonzaga University 314  319       633  +57 

T9  5   New Mexico State 323  312       635  +59 
8  6   San Francisco, U. of 320  317       637  +61 
7  7   CSU-Northridge 317  321       638  +62 

12  8   Brigham Young Univ. 324  318       642  +66 
T9  9   Cal Poly  323  325       648  +72 
T5  10   UC Riverside 316  334       650  +74 
T9  11   Colorado State Univ. 323  329       652  +76 
T5  12   CSU Fullerton 316  338       654  +78 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Simone Hoey  Long Beach State  73  74       147  +3   
T5 2   Alexia Brown  Portland State Univ.  76  72       148  +4   
T11 T3   Monica Villarreal  Long Beach State  77  73       150  +6   
4 T3   Taylor Yoshitake  Cal Poly  75  75       150  +6   

T5 5   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  76  75       151  +7   
T11 T6   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  77  75       152  +8   
T11 T6   Jessica Howe  Gonzaga University  77  75       152  +8   
3 T8   Clariss Guce  CSU-Northridge  74  80       154  +10   

T1 T8   Gina Clark  San Diego State Univ  73  81       154  +10   
T5 T8   Britney Yada  Portland State Univ.  76  78       154  +10   
T5 T11   Amelia Ek  UC Riverside  76  79       155  +11   
T11 T11   Tinna Johannsdottir  San Francisco, U. of  77  78       155  +11   
T18 T11   Suterra Chanachai  New Mexico State  79  76       155  +11   
T26 14   Kelsey Vines  Brigham Young Univ.  80  76       156  +12   
T18 T15   Noelle Zavaleta  Long Beach State  79  78       157  +13   
T16 T15   Margo Dionisio  CSU-Northridge  78  79       157  +13   
T11 T15   Deidre Crabtree  CSU Fullerton  77  80       157  +13   
T18 T18   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  79  79       158  +14   
T18 T18   Emily Copier *  Brigham Young Univ.  79  79       158  +14   
T42 T18   Apinporn Swaschuto  New Mexico State  82  76       158  +14   
T26 T21   Brianna Espinoza  Colorado State Univ.  80  79       159  +15   
T18 T21   Caitlin Farley  Cal Poly  79  80       159  +15   
T5 T21   Katrina Hegge  San Francisco, U. of  76  83       159  +15   
T18 T21   Tai Jade Kliebphipat  Gonzaga University  79  80       159  +15   
T33 25   Demi Mak  New Mexico State  81  79       160  +16   
T33 26   Kylie Kimura  CSU-Northridge  81  80       161  +17   
T54 T27   Ashley Johnson  San Francisco, U. of  84  78       162  +18   
T26 T27   Jade Bollinger  Brigham Young Univ.  80  82       162  +18   
T26 T27   Alessia Knight *  San Diego State Univ  80  82       162  +18   
T5 T27   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga University  76  86       162  +18   
T18 T27   Tiffany Schoning  Portland State Univ.  79  83       162  +18   
T33 T32   Kalyn Dodge  Portland State Univ.  81  82       163  +19   
T42 T32   Ashley Elias  New Mexico State  82  81       163  +19   
T16 T32   Kathryn New  CSU Fullerton  78  85       163  +19   
T18 T32   Ashlee Yee  UC Riverside  79  84       163  +19   
T33 T32   L. Bowerman-Ritchie  New Mexico State  81  82       163  +19   
T42 T32   Sage Suffecool  Gonzaga University  82  81       163  +19   
T49 T32   Maggie Yuan  Brigham Young Univ.  83  80       163  +19   
T49 T39   Lindsey McAtee  Long Beach State  83  81       164  +20   
T54 T39   Annika Afoa  Brigham Young Univ.  84  80       164  +20   
T26 T39   Betsy Kelly  Colorado State Univ.  80  84       164  +20   
T49 T39   Christina Spinzig *  Colorado State Univ.  83  81       164  +20   
T49 T39   Peppiina Kaija  San Francisco, U. of  83  81       164  +20   
T42 T39   Morgan Thomas  Cal Poly  82  82       164  +20   

T42 T45   Sarah Roering  Colorado State Univ.  82  83       165  +21 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The Gold Rush by Golfsmith
Yorba Linda Country Club

Yorba Linda , CA

Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T60 T45   Emily Chiu  San Francisco, U. of  85  80       165  +21   
T33 T45   Amanda Keith  Brigham Young Univ.  81  84       165  +21   
T54 T45   Reina Rogers  Long Beach State  84  81       165  +21   
T42 T45   Rachel Sibbitt  Gonzaga University  82  83       165  +21   
T33 T50   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  81  85       166  +22   
T54 T50   Ashlee Nagamine  CSU-Northridge  84  82       166  +22   
T33 T50   Cecilie Krefting  Colorado State Univ.  81  85       166  +22   
T33 T53   Tiffany Koyano  UC Riverside  81  87       168  +24   
T54 T53   Neomi Hunt  CSU Fullerton  84  84       168  +24   
T54 T53   Maurissa Medina  CSU-Northridge  84  84       168  +24   
T26 T56   Kristen Aiu  CSU Fullerton  80  89       169  +25   
T42 T56   Rebecca Schneider *  San Diego State Univ  82  87       169  +25   
T60 T56   Christy Fogerty  UC Riverside  85  84       169  +25   
T33 59   Taylor Fowler  CSU Fullerton  81  89       170  +26   
64 60   Emily Roering  Colorado State Univ.  89  83       172  +28   
62 61   Loren Forney  Portland State Univ.  86  89       175  +31   
63 62   Asia Adell  Cal Poly  87  90       177  +33   

T49 63   Helen Chung *  UC Riverside  83  95       178  +34   
65 64   Kirsten Locke  Cal Poly  91  88       179  +35   

T26 -    Denyse Neville  UC Riverside  80  W       -     -      
66 -    Rochelle Chan *  Long Beach State  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 San Diego State Univ 305 310 615

5 Stephanie Arcala (1) 76 75 151

T6 Malin Enarsson (5) 77 75 152

T8 Gina Clark (2) 73 81 154

T18 Christine Wong (3) 79 79 158

T50 Samantha Roberts (4) 81 85 166

2 Long Beach State 312 306 618

1 Simone Hoey (1) 73 74 147

T3 Monica Villarreal (2) 77 73 150

T15 Noelle Zavaleta (3) 79 78 157

T39 Lindsey McAtee (4) 83 81 164

T45 Reina Rogers (5) 84 81 165

3 Portland State Univ. 312 315 627

2 Alexia Brown (4) 76 72 148

T8 Britney Yada (3) 76 78 154

T27 Tiffany Schoning (2) 79 83 162

T32 Kalyn Dodge (1) 81 82 163

61 Loren Forney (5) 86 89 175

4 Gonzaga University 314 319 633

T6 Jessica Howe (3) 77 75 152

T21 Tai Jade Kliebphipat (2) 79 80 159

T27 Victoria Fallgren (1) 76 86 162

T32 Sage Suffecool (4) 82 81 163

T45 Rachel Sibbitt (5) 82 83 165

5 New Mexico State 323 312 635

T11 Suterra Chanachai (1) 79 76 155

T18 Apinporn Swaschuto (2) 82 76 158

25 Demi Mak (3) 81 79 160

T32 L. Bowerman-Ritchie (4) 81 82 163

T32 Ashley Elias (5) 82 81 163

6 San Francisco, U. of 320 317 637

T11 Tinna Johannsdottir (2) 77 78 155

T21 Katrina Hegge (1) 76 83 159

T27 Ashley Johnson (3) 84 78 162

T39 Peppiina Kaija (4) 83 81 164

T45 Emily Chiu (5) 85 80 165

7 CSU-Northridge 317 321 638

T8 Clariss Guce (1) 74 80 154

T15 Margo Dionisio (4) 78 79 157

26 Kylie Kimura (5) 81 80 161

T50 Ashlee Nagamine (2) 84 82 166

T53 Maurissa Medina (3) 84 84 168
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Brigham Young Univ. 324 318 642

14 Kelsey Vines (1) 80 76 156

T27 Jade Bollinger (3) 80 82 162

T32 Maggie Yuan (2) 83 80 163

T39 Annika Afoa (5) 84 80 164

T45 Amanda Keith (4) 81 84 165

9 Cal Poly 323 325 648

T3 Taylor Yoshitake (1) 75 75 150

T21 Caitlin Farley (3) 79 80 159

T39 Morgan Thomas (5) 82 82 164

62 Asia Adell (2) 87 90 177

64 Kirsten Locke (4) 91 88 179

10 UC Riverside 316 334 650

T11 Amelia Ek (1) 76 79 155

T32 Ashlee Yee (2) 79 84 163

T53 Tiffany Koyano (5) 81 87 168

T56 Christy Fogerty (3) 85 84 169

66 Denyse Neville (4) 80 0 80

11 Colorado State Univ. 323 329 652

T21 Brianna Espinoza (1) 80 79 159

T39 Betsy Kelly (4) 80 84 164

T45 Sarah Roering (3) 82 83 165

T50 Cecilie Krefting (5) 81 85 166

60 Emily Roering (2) 89 83 172

12 CSU Fullerton 316 338 654

T15 Deidre Crabtree (1) 77 80 157

T32 Kathryn New (3) 78 85 163

T53 Neomi Hunt (4) 84 84 168

T56 Kristen Aiu (5) 80 89 169

59 Taylor Fowler (2) 81 89 170
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T18 Emily Copier (Brigham Young Univ.) 79 79 158

T27 Alessia Knight (San Diego State Univ) 80 82 162

T39 Christina Spinzig (Colorado State Univ.) 83 81 164

T56 Rebecca Schneider (San Diego State Univ) 82 87 169

63 Helen Chung (UC Riverside) 83 95 178

65 Rochelle Chan (Long Beach State) 0 0 0
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